
 

 

 

  

 

Agenda Item 
 

Item 8a)iv, Board of Directors Meeting, December 7, 2017 

Purpose To obtain Board of Directors approval to invest a further $24.4M in the 
continuation of project management, design and engineering, 
environmental approvals and pre-construction services beyond 
December 31, 2017 to March 31, 2018.  See presentation attached. 

 
Key Message 

 

• Management recommends that the Board of Directors approve 
Capital Investment in the amount of $24.4M (total $40M) for project 
management, design and engineering and preconstruction services 
related to the Portlands Flood Protection and Enabling Infrastructure 
Project. 

 
Areas of note/ 
Key issues 

Funding and Agreements 

• The Board of Directors has previously approved the investment of 
$15.6M for the commencement of the services in March and 
September 2017 

• The funding envelope of $40M is being provided by the City of 
Toronto pending negotiation and execution of the Contribution 
Agreement between the three orders of Government and Waterfront 
Toronto 

• The funding forms a part of the City’s 1/3 contribution to the project 

• Execution of the Contribution Agreement has been extended from 
December 31, 2017 to March 31, 2018 due to the recent 
determination that a single Contribution Agreement will be negotiated 
in lieu of three separate Contribution Agreements 

• Capital Approval is contingent on Toronto City Council approving 
Interim Budget allocations for Q1 2018 at its meeting on December 
5th and 6th 

• Capital Approval is further contingent on negotiation and execution of 
an amendment to the existing Delivery Agreement in the amount of 
$15.6M between the City and WT 

Project Status 

• All major consultants and the construction manager have been or will 
be procured by March 31, 2018 

• The provision of project management, design and engineering and 
preconstruction services has commenced pursuant to the original 
Capital Approval of $15.6M approved by the Board of Directors in 
September 2017  

Expected Outcome 

 
Approval of Board of Directors to approve Capital Approval investment of 
$24.4M at the meeting scheduled for December 7, 2017. 
 
Proposed Motion:   Moved by (name of proposer) and seconded by (name 
of seconder) that the Board of Directors approves an additional capital 
investment of $24.4 million for project management, design and 
preconstruction services related to the Portlands Flood Protection and 
Enabling Infrastructure Project as proposed by management and 
authorizes management to enter into such agreements and documentation 
as may be required related to this investment. 

 
Key Takeaways/ 
Next Steps 
 

• Negotiate and execute amendment to Delivery Agreement between 
City and WT subject to approval of Interim Q1 2018 Budget Allocations 
by Toronto City Council 

 

          Board of Directors Meeting – December 7, 2017 
Item 8a)iv FARM Report – PLFPEI Supplementary Capital Approval 

 David Kusturin 





•

•

2



3



4



5







•

•

•

•

•

8



•

•

•

•

•

•

•

9



•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

10



•

•

•

•

11



•

•

•

12


